02-11-2004

Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10266	0.s. 06960	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥	<u> </u>	Please record the attached original docur	ments or convithereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-9-04		Name and address of receiving Name: Clairson, Inc.	party(les)
ClosetMaid Corporation		Internal Address:	
Individual(s) General Partnership	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 850 Library	Ave., Suite 204D
Corporation-State		City:_NewarkState:_C	E_Zip:_19711
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Corporation-State_Delawar	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United representative designation is attached:	States, a domestic
Execution Date: February 3, 20	004	(Designations must be a separate docum Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ent from assignment) ad? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registr			. 2361677:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/867733; 75/867731; 75/841444; 75/867727		B. Trademark Registration No.(2646367; 2724694;	
	Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications an registrations involved:	d 8
Name: Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	¢ 215.00
Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.		Enclosed	φ
		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 7700 Bonhomme Avenue		8. Deposit account number:	OPR
Suite 400		08-0750	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
City: St. Louis State: M	<u>10</u> Zip: <u>63105</u>		OPR/FINANI
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	in in
9. Signature. Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.		de Hally. Fe	ebruary 6, 2004
Name of Person Signing LMUELLER 00000141 080750 75867	733 Total number of pageskincluding cov	gnature er sheet, attachments, and document:	Date
	W		

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 22nd day of January, 2004 from

CLOSETMAID CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Florida corporation, having a place

of business at 650 S.W. 27th Avenue, Ocala, Florida, to CLAIRSON, INC., (hereinafter

"Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 850 Library Avenue, Suite

204D, Newark, Delaware 19711.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the lawful owner of the trademark(s) and United States

Trademark Application(s) and Registration(s) thereon listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and

made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively the "Trademark(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, for ONE US Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the complete receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept all right,

title and interest in, to and under the Trademark(s), including the right to sue for past

infringement and to keep for itself any recovery derived therefrom, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its

duly authorized Representative.

CLOSETMAID CORPORATION

Harley M. Smith

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0525

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Application Serial Number
CLOSETMAID	75/867,733
CLOSETMAID and Design	75/867,731
SHELF TRACK	75/841,444
Miscellaneous Design (Red Square)	75/867,727

Trademark	Registration Number	
PACKET PAL	2,361,677	
MAXIMUM LOAD	2,646,367	
CLOSETMAID and Design	2,724,694	
TOTALSLIDE	2,759,138	

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0526